505958863 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6005570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN LYNN MORRISON	03/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXIME H. LEFEBVRE	
Street Address:	54 AVE DES RAPIDES	
City:	QUEBEC CITY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1C 1H5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7410326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9858450000
Email: joe@regard.net
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH T REGARD

Address Line 1: PO BOX 429

Address Line 4: MADISONVILLE, LOUISIANA 70447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEFVEBM3.20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T REGARD, PTO REG 34907
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T Regard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_IMG_0001#page1.tif source=Signed_IMG_0001#page2.tif

PATENT 505958863 REEL: 052062 FRAME: 0926

. WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, as Marvin Lynn Morrison of 98 Heritage Oak Dr, Huntsville, Texas 77320 (hereinafter "MORRISON") is a listed co-inventor of the invention embodied in the following patents (hereinafter cumulatively referred to as "Invention"):

Country	Serial Number	Filing Date Patent Number	Issue Date
U.S.	11/507914	08/21/2006 7410326	08/12/2008
Singapore	200705922-3	08/17/2007 140544	09/30/2008

WHEREAS, Maxime H. Lefebvre of 54 Ave des Rapides, Quebec QC Canada G1C 1H5 (herinafter "LEFEBVRE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to any Letters Patents which have been and may be granted therefor in the United States and its territories, and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE HUNDRED U.S. DOLLARS (\$100.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MORRISON has hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto LEFEBVRE, the full and exclusive right to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, Singapore, and in all foreign countries, including all rights under International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents which have granted therefore (including those listed above) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof. Further, MORRISON hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Officials in the United States, Singapore, and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to LEFEBVRE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of LEFEBVRE, his successors and assigns.

Further, MORRISON agrees that it will communicate to LEFEBVRE any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 052062 FRAME: 0927 MORRISON hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor:

Marvin Lynn Morrison

Witness:

John T. Jolly

Printed Name

Assignee:

Assignment Accepted:

Name: Maxime Lefebvre

Date: 1/0/24/3, 2020

Date Executed:

<u>Meros 03, 202</u>0

Witness:

<u>Lydia Brock</u>

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 052062 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 03/10/2020